



1
WP.525/2016-WP.531/2016-WP.680/2016(915)

WP.375/2016-WP.523/2016- 2026:BHC-OS:7835-DB

mnm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2016

Shri Udaybhan Cheddee Mishra ...Petitioner
Vs.
The Education Inspector
Greater Mumbai (West Zone) & Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 523 OF 2016**

Shri Sarvajeet R. Yadav ...Petitioner
Vs.
The Education Inspector
Greater Mumbai (West Zone) & Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 525 OF 2016**

Shri Girijashankar J. Yadav ...Petitioner
Vs.
The Education Inspector
Greater Mumbai (West Zone) & Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2016**

Shri Rajeshprasad S. Chaturvedi ...Petitioner
Vs.
The Education Inspector
Greater Mumbai (West Zone) & Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 680 OF 2016**



2
WP.525/2016-WP.531/2016-WP.680/2016(915)

WP.375/2016-WP.523/2016- 2026:BHC-OS:7835-DB

Shri Umeshchandra Kshatrapal Yadav ...Petitioner

Vs.

The Education Inspector

Greater Mumbai (West Zone) & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. S.G. Kudle, Advocate for the Petitioner in WP.No.375/2016

Mr. R.J. Mane, AGP for the State

Mr. Sureshkumar Panicker a/w. Poonam Panicker

i/b. S.B. Chinchalikar, Advocates for Respondent No.4

Mr. Prafulla Salvi, Advocate for the Petitioners in

WP. No. 523/2016, WP. No. 531/2016, WP. No. 525/2016 &
WP.680/2016.

CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &

M.S. KARNIK, JJ.

DATED : 29TH JULY, 2016

PC. :

Parties through their Counsel. Learned Counsel for the State has filed affidavit. However the affidavit is silent as to how many teachers have been approved after 31st May, 2012, the date with the institution in which the Petitioners were working has been derecognized. The grievance of the Petitioners is that though the Petitioners are seniors and entitled for absorption, the other teachers who are juniors and have become entitled after 31st May, 2012 have been absorbed by the Education Officer. Let this aspect of the matter be specifically made clear by the Respondent State by



3
WP.525/2016-WP.531/2016-WP.680/2016(915)

WP.375/2016-WP.523/2016- 2026:BHC-OS:7835-DB

an affidavit within 2 weeks from today. Adjourned to 20th
August, 2016.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)