



Urmila Ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2016

Shri Rajendraprasad S. Chaturvedi .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Education Inspector Greater
Mumbai (West Zone) and ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2016

Shri Udaybhan Cheddee Mishra .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Education Inspector Greater
Mumbai (West Zone) and ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 523 OF 2016

Shri Sarvajeet R. Yadav .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Education Inspector Greater
Mumbai (West Zone) and ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 525 OF 2016

Shri Girijashankar J.Yadav .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Education Inspector Greater
Mumbai (West Zone) and ors. .. Respondents



**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 680 OF 2016**

Shri Umeshchandra Kshatrapal Yadav .. Petitioner
Vs.
The Education Inspector Greater
Mumbai (West Zone)and ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Abhijeet Kulkarni i/b Mr.Praful H. Salvi, for the Petitioner in
WP/ 523/2016, 525/2016, 531/2016 & 680/2016.
Mr.S.K.Chinchalikar, for Respondent No.4 in WP/523/2016,
WP/525/2016, WP/531/2016 WP/375/2016 and for
Respondent No.5 in WP/680/2016.
Ms.Kavita Salunke, AGP for State.

**CORAM : SHANTANU.S.KEMKAR &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : 05th OCTOBER, 2016

P.C. :

1. Matters are not on board. In view of urgency, taken
up in the production board.

2. Learned AGP undertakes to file affidavit for
compliance of the order dated 29/07/2016. Let the same be
filed by tomorrow.

3. List the matters on 16/11/2016 on supplementary
board.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(SHANTANU.S.KEMKAR, J.)