



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.531 OF 2016

Shri.Rajendraprasad S. Chaturvedi ..Petitioner
V/s.
The Education Inspector Greater
Mumbai (West Zone) & Ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.375 OF 2016**

Shri.Udaybhan Cheddee Mishra ..Petitioner
V/s.
The Education Inspector Greater
Mumbai (West Zone) & Ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.523 OF 2016**

Shri.Sarvajeet R. Yadav ..Petitioner
V/s.
The Education Inspector Greater
Mumbai (West Zone) & Ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.525 OF 2016**

Shri.Girijashankar J. Yadav ..Petitioner
V/s.
The Education Inspector Greater
Mumbai (West Zone) & Ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.680 OF 2016**

Shri.Umeshchandra Kshatrapal Yadav ..Petitioner
V/s.
The Education Inspector Greater
Mumbai (West Zone) & Ors. ..Respondents



Mr.Abhijeet Kulkarni I/by Mr.Praful H. Salvi, for the Petitioner in WP No.523 of 2016, 525 of 2016, 531 of 2016 & 680 of 2016.

Mr.Sureshkumar J. Panicker a/w Ms.Poonam Panicker I/by Mr.S.K. Chinchalikar for Respondent No.4 in WP No.523 of 2016, 525 of 2016, 531 of 2016 375 of 2016 and for Respondent No.5 in WP No.680 of 2016.

Mr.R.J. Mane, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr.S.G. Kudle for Petitioner in W.P.No.375 of 2016

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd NOVEMBER 2016

P.C.

1. We find that the original additional affidavit is not traceable in the records. The learned AGP has furnished one additional copy of the reply dated 19th August 2016 to us. The same is ordered to be placed on record.

2. It has been pointed out by the learned counsel for the petitioner that even the additional affidavit which has been filed on 19th August 2016 is not dealing with the averments and grounds raised by the petitioner. The learned AGP to go through the file once again and in case it is required to file further additional affidavit it be filed on or before 15th December 2016. Matter be listed on 19th December 2016.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR , J.)