



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.375 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.523 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.525 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.680 OF 2016**

Rajeshprasad S. Chaturvedi .. Petitioner

V/s.

The Education Inspector
Greater Mumbai (West Zone) & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

Mr. Abhishek Kulkarni, Mr.Prafull H. Salvi, Advocate for the
Petitioner in W.P. Nos.523, 531, 680 and 525 of 2016.

Mr. S.G. Kudle, Advocate for the Petitioner in W.P.No.375 of 2016.

Mr. R. J. Mane, AGP for Respondent - State.

Ms.Poonam Panicker i/b. Mr. S.K. Chinchalikar, Advocate for
Respondent No.4

.....

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 19, 2016.

P.C. :

We find that in pursuance to the directions issued by
this Court on 23th November, 2016, additional affidavit dealing
with all the averments and grounds raised by the petitioner has
not been filed as yet. Learned AGP submits that he will file the



additional affidavit as stated on 23rd November, 2016 on or before 12th January, 2017. In case the affidavit as aforesaid is not filed on or before 12th January, 2017, respondent no.1 Education Inspector, Greater Mumbai (West Zone), Mumbai shall remain personally present on the date of hearing.

2 List this petition on 16th January, 2017.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)