



hvn

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 523 OF 2016**

Sarvajeet R. Yadav ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The Education Inspector Greater Mumbai  
(west Zone) And 5 Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 525 OF 2016**

Girijashankar J. Yadav . ...Petitioner  
V/S  
The Education Inspector And 5 Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2016**

Rajeshprasad S. Charurvedi . ...Petitioner  
V/S  
The Education Inspector Greater Mumbai (west  
Zone)and 5 Ors ....Respondents

**WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2016**

Udaybhan Cheddee Mishra ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The Education Inspector Greater Mumbai  
And 5 Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 680 OF 2016**

Umeshchandra Kshatrapal Yadav ....Petitioner  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And 4 Ors ....Respondents



Mr. S.G. Kudle for the petitioner in WP No. 375 of 2016.

None for the petitioners in WP No. 523 of 2016, WP No. 525 of 2016, WP No. 531 of 2016 and WP No. 680 OF 2016.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for State - Res. Nos. 1,2,3 and 6 in WP No. 523 of 2016, WP No. 531 of 2016 and WP No. 680 of 2016.

Mr. Sukanta Karmarkar, AGP for R.Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 6 in WP No. 375 of 2016.

Mr. M.A. Sayed, AGP for AGP for R.Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 6 in WP No. 525 of 2016.

Mr. Sureshkumar Panicker a/w. Ms. Poonam Panicker and Mr. S.K. Chinchalikar i/by. Mr. S.K. Chinchalikar for Respt. no. 4 in WP Nos. 523/2016, 375/2016, 525/2016, 531/2016 and for Respt. no.5 in WP/680/2016.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.  
DATED : FEBRUARY 13, 2017.**

**P.C.**

Heard parties through their counsel.

Rule.

Reply of the petition be filed within four weeks.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**

**(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)**