



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.531 OF 2016**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.375 OF 2016**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.523 OF 2016**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.525 OF 2016**  
**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.680 OF 2016**

Rajeshprasad S. Chaturvedi and Others ...Petitioners

vs.

The Education Inspector Greater  
Mumbai (West Zone) and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Prafull Salvi, for the Petitioners in WP Nos. 531, 523, 525 and 680 of 2016.

Mr. Shikur Kudle, for the Petitioner in WP. No. 375 of 2016.

Mr. Jyoti Chavan, AGP, for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 6 in W.P. No. 531 of 2016 and 375 of 2016.

Mr. S.J. Panicker a/w. Ms. Poonam Panicker i/b. Mr. S.K. Chinchalikar, for Respondent No. 4 in W.P.No. 680 of 2016.

CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.

DATE : **MARCH 15, 2017**

P.C.:

. After arguing at length, the learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks leave to withdraw the Praecipe. The prayer is accepted with liberty to file the Notice of Motion.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)