



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.531 OF 2016

Rajeshprasad S. Chaturvedi .. Petitioner

versus

The Education Inspector,
Greater Mumbai (West Zone)
and Others

.. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.375 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.680 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.525 OF 2016
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.31 OF 2014
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.32 OF 2014
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.33 OF 2014
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.34 OF 2014
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.35 OF 2014**

Mr. Rakesh P. Saroj for the Petitioner.

Smt. Jyoti Chavan Addl. G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 6.

Mr. Sureshkumar J. Panicket with Sacheta Panicker, Poonam Panicker and
Anita Chikane i/b S. K. Chinchhalikar for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2025



P. C. :

1. We are informed that Writ Petition Nos.531 of 2016, 375 of 2016, 680 of 2016 and 525 of 2016 and Contempt Petition Nos.31 of 2014, 32 of 2014, 33 of 2014, 34 of 2014 and 35 of 2014, are said to be identical matters arising out of the de-recognition of the same school, except that all those Petitioners have been absorbed.

2. List all the matters for disposal on **6th February, 2025.**

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)